
University of Utah  
MSW Field Education 

2022-2023 Calendar 
For more information regarding general University deadlines please visit:  

 University of Utah Academic Calendar  

 

Fall Semester 2022 
August 22 (Monday) MSW Generalist Practicum Orientation/Q&A 

9:00 am – 10:30 am 
Place: Zoom 

August 22 (Monday) Fall Semester Begins 
First Day of Practicum for Specialist Students 

August 23 (Tuesday) Virtual MSW Specialist Practicum Orientation/Q&A 
6:00 pm – 7:00 pm  

Place: Zoom 
Facilitators: Professors Johnson, Romero, Manning, 

Goldberg  
Intended for Evening, Distance, IVE and Online 
cohorts but all specialist students are welcome  

August 25 (Thursday) 
                 & 
August 26 (Friday) 

Mandatory Generalist Practicum Foundations Course  
9:00 am – 4:30 pm 

Place: Zoom 

August 25 (Thursday) In-Person MSW Specialist Practicum Student 
Orientation/Q&A 

12:05 pm – 12:55 pm 
CSW 155  

Facilitators: Professors Anderson, Bleyl, Campbell  
Intended for In-Person cohort but all specialist students 

are welcome 

August 29 (Monday) First Day of Practicum for Generalist Students 

September 13 (Tuesday) MSW Generalist Practicum Check-In and Q&A 
12:05 pm – 12:55 pm 

CSW 155  
Facilitators: Professors Snarr-Beesley, Morris 

Lunch Provided 

https://registrar.utah.edu/academic-calendars/


September 13 (Tuesday) MSW Evening, Online, Distance and IVE Program   
Practicum Check-in and Q&A  

6:00 pm – 7:00 pm  
Place: Zoom 

Facilitators: Professors Johnson, Romero, Manning, 
Goldberg  

September 15 (Thursday) 
 

MSW Specialist Practicum Check-In and Q&A  
12:05 pm – 12:55 pm 

CSW 155  
Facilitators: Professors Anderson, Bleyl, Campbell  

Lunch Provided 

October 4 (Tuesday) Midterm Evaluations Due 

October 9 – 16 *Fall Break 

October 21 (Friday) Last day to drop class 

December 8 (Thursday) Classes End 
Final Evaluations Due 

December 17-January 8 *Winter Break 

 
*NOTE REGARDING HOLIDAYS AND BREAKS: Although there are holiday and school breaks 
during the semester, students may be required to report to their field placement to respect 
continuity with clients/agency during the break period. Students are asked to coordinate with 
their assigned field instructors at the beginning of each semester to determine your schedule. 
 

Spring Semester 2023 
January 9 (Monday) Spring Semester Begins 

January 17 (Tuesday) MSW Specialist Practicum Info Session for current Generalist 
Students 

12:05 pm – 12:55 pm 
Place: Zoom 

January 20 (Friday) Area of Focus and School Social Work Track Info Session for 
current Generalist Students 

12:00 pm – 1:30 pm 
Place: Zoom 

January 27 (Friday) Application Deadline: School Social Work Career Pathway  



February 2 (Thursday)
  

Day 1 MSW Specialist Practicum Expo  
9:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Place: Zoom 

February 3 (Friday)  Day 2 MSW Specialist Practicum Expo 
9:00 am – 12:00 pm 

Place: Zoom 

February 8 

(Wednesday) 
Admission Notifications Sent: School Social Work Career 

Pathway 

February 21 (Tuesday) Midterm Evaluations Due 
March 3 (Friday) Last day to drop class 

March 6 – 13 *Spring Break 

March 7 (Tuesday) MSW Evening, Online, Distance and IVE Program   
Practicum Check-in and Q&A  

Place: Zoom 
6:00 pm – 7:00 pm  

Facilitators: Professors Johnson, Romero, Manning, Goldberg  

March 7 (Tuesday) MSW Generalist Practicum Check-In and Q&A 
12:05 pm – 12:55 pm 

CSW 155  
Facilitators: Professors Snarr-Beesley, Morris 

March 9 (Thursday) MSW Specialist Practicum Check-In and Q&A  
12:05 pm – 12:55 pm 

CSW 155  
Facilitators: Professors Anderson, Bleyl, Campbell  

Lunch Provided 

April 25 (Tuesday) Classes End 
Final Evaluations Due 

 
*NOTE REGARDING HOLIDAYS AND BREAKS: Although there are holiday and school breaks 
during the semester, students may be required to report to their field placement to respect 
continuity with clients/agency during the break period. Students are asked to coordinate with 
their assigned field instructors at the beginning of each semester to determine your schedule. 
 

 

 

 



Summer Semester 2023 
May 15 (Monday) Summer semester begins 

June 20 (Tuesday) Midterm Evaluations Due for: 
SW 6511-Generalist, SW 6521-Specialist 

July 14 (Friday) Last day to drop class 

August 2 
(Wednesday) 

Classes end 
Final Evaluations Due for: 

SW 6512-Generalist, SW 6522-Specialist 

 


